	0.00.4		- 5
THIS TRUST DEED made at	27th	71171	
THIS TRUST DEED, made the inchael P. Randall and I	y ≥ day of	July	. 92
Transfer	waren A. Kandall	***************************************	, 19 be
		***********	

Klamath County Title Co. Ernest R Sessom and Doris C Sessom, Trustee of the Ernest R Sessom Trust Agreement dated March 30;1992 and Doris & Sessom and Ernest R Sessom, Trustee of the Doris & Sessom Trust Agreement dated March 30,1992 ., as Grantor.

WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

> "Lot 12 of Elm Park, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon"

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory , ste of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereol, if 

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory not sooner paid, to be due and payable

July 27, 195.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument in the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property for any part thereot, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without lirat shaving or any part thereot, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without lirat shaving or any part thereot, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without lirat shaving or any part thereot, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without lirat shaving or any part thereot, or any interest shaving and the beneficiary then been for the beneficiary sold to the state of the payable of the state of the beneficiary sold to compile to restore promptly and in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon, not to commit or permit any weather director.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, adamsed or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To complete construing such limancing statements pursuant to the Unitorn Commercial Code as the beneficiary to pay for lining same causing such limancing statements pursuant to the Unitorn Commercial Code as the beneficiary to pay for lining same causing and all the property. If the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter of the state of the payable of the state of the payable of the latter of the p

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, rized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,	}
		County of	
Granter	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	at	recorded on le/instru-
Beneficiary  After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):			County.
MOUNTAIN TITLE CO. 222 SOUTH SIXTH STREET KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601		County affixed.	
ADMINIT FALLS UK 9/601		Ву	TITLE, Deputy

which are in excess of the amount remired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and atturny's teen necessarily paid or incurred by granted in such proceedings, shall be pid to be healthing and applied by it first upon any assonable costs and expenses and attorney's feet, that is such proceedings, shall be pid to the processity pad or incurred by by the take such actions and secure such instruments with the necessary and granter agrees, at its covariance, the processity pad to the processity and the balance applied in the trial and apply and granter agrees, at its covariance, the processity of the pr

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In constrains this mortange it is understood that the mortanger or mortangee may be more than one person: that if the context so

secured hereby, whether or not named as a peneticiary nerein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever we not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1 disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1	arranty (a) or (b) is ficiary is a creditor Regulation Z, the y making required 319. or equivalent.	PElal	
disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness round this	notice. Klamath	) ss.	92
disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form teld disclosures; for this purpose use stevens for the Act is not required, disclosures; for the Act is not required, disclosures; for the Act is not required.	N, County ofXI	July 27	, 192,
SIAIE OI OILL	nt was acknowledged before me of	DALL	
KAREN A.	ANDALL AND MICHAEL F. IGE		, 19,
byThis instrum	ent was acknowledged before me o	n	
by			
OFFICIAL SEAL JUL LEMGEL JUL LEMGEL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 009374 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT.08, 1995	My commission ex	IIII IIIIII Notary	Public for Oregon
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAN	MATH: ss.	the	

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.  Klamath County	y Title the 28th da
Filed for record at request of	o'clockR_M., and day on Page Clerk
FEE \$15.00	By Drudene Mulindare